

				BID TAB OF QUOTES 7-5-2023 T.H. 357 VALLEY BROOK BLVD. REPLACEMENT HINCKLEY TOWNSHIP MEDINA COUNTY, OHIO		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		FABRIZI TRUCKING & PAVING CO., INC. 20389 1 st Ave, Middleburg Heights, Ohio 44130		TRI MOR CORPORATION 8530 N Boyle Pkwy, Twinsburg, Ohio 44087		DENES CONCRETE 47599 State Route 18, Wellington, Ohio 44090	
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION		UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	201	1	Lump Sum	Clearing & Grubbing		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	202	1	Lump Sum	Remove/Reset Existing Signs/Mailboxes (per plan)		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3	202	1	Lump Sum	Remove/Reset Existing Rocks & Landscaping		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4	202	11	Each	Remove/Dispose Existing Catch Basins & Grates		\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$350.00	\$3,850.00	\$600.00	\$6,600.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00
5	202	3240	Sq. Yds.	Saw Cut/Remove/Dispose Existing Concrete Pavement		\$12.00	\$38,880.00	\$18.00	\$58,320.00	\$15.00	\$48,600.00	\$15.00	\$48,600.00
6	203	1	Lump Sum	Excavation/Embankment Construction		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
7	203	540	Cu. Yds.	(Optional) Excavation of Unsuitable Subgrade		\$20.00	\$10,800.00	\$19.00	\$10,260.00	\$25.00	\$13,500.00	\$35.00	\$18,900.00
8	703	430	Tons	(Optional) 8" Deep No.1/2 Limestone (Subgrade Repair)		\$45.00	\$19,350.00	\$46.00	\$19,780.00	\$40.00	\$17,200.00	\$50.00	\$21,500.00
9	703	250	Tons	(Optional) 4" Deep No.57 Limestone (Subgrade Repair)		\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$42.00	\$10,500.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00
10	204	3240	Sq. Yds.	Subgrade Compaction		\$2.00	\$6,480.00	\$2.00	\$6,480.00	\$1.00	\$3,240.00	\$2.00	\$6,480.00
11	204	2	Hour	Proof Rolling		\$250.00	\$500.00	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
12	206	2930	Sq. Yds.	12" Depth Cement Stabilization		\$10.00	\$29,300.00	\$14.00	\$41,020.00	\$15.00	\$43,950.00	\$17.00	\$49,810.00
13	206	590	Sq. Yds.	(Optional) Each Additional 1" Depth Cement Stabilization		\$1.50	\$885.00	\$1.00	\$590.00	\$2.00	\$1,180.00	\$2.50	\$1,475.00
14	304	270	Cu. Yds.	3" Thick Crushed Limestone; Base Material		\$40.00	\$10,800.00	\$68.00	\$18,360.00	\$65.00	\$17,550.00	\$35.00	\$9,450.00
15	452	2930	Sq. Yds.	8" Class "Medina C 4000 PSI" Fiber Reinforced Concrete Pavement w/ Type 2-A Curb (Full Width Paving)(Includes Saw Cutting)		\$110.00	\$322,300.00	\$73.00	\$213,890.00	\$75.00	\$219,750.00	\$85.00	\$249,050.00
16	452	310	Sq. Yds.	6" Class "Medina MS 4000 PSI" Fiber Reinforced Concrete Driveway		\$110.00	\$34,100.00	\$93.00	\$28,830.00	\$85.00	\$26,350.00	\$95.00	\$29,450.00
17	611	7	Each	Install 2'x3' Curb Inlet Basin, Including Frame & Grate (per plan)		\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,925.00	\$27,475.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$24,500.00
18	611	3	Each	Install 2'x3' Curb Inlet Basin, Including Frame & Grate (per plan)		\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,925.00	\$11,775.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
19	611	1	Each	Install 2'x6' Curb Inlet Basin, Including Frame & Grate (per plan)		\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
20	605	1930	L.F.	Install 4" Perforated Under Drain Pipe (per plan)		\$15.00	\$28,950.00	\$11.50	\$22,195.00	\$15.00	\$28,950.00	\$25.00	\$48,250.00
21	653	400	Cu. Yds.	Premium Sifted Topsoil, 4" Depth		\$50.00	\$20,000.00	\$49.00	\$19,600.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$35.00	\$14,000.00
22	659	3590	Sq. Yds.	Seeding & Mulching, Class 1 Lawn Mixture		\$1.50	\$5,385.00	\$4.00	\$14,360.00	\$5.00	\$17,950.00	\$2.50	\$8,975.00
23	659	1	Tons	Commercial Fertilizer		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
24	659	5	M Gals.	(Optional) Water		\$25.00	\$125.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
25	671	3590	Sq. Yds.	Install Erosion Control Netting, Complete-in-Place (per plan)		\$2.00	\$7,180.00	\$2.00	\$7,180.00	\$1.00	\$3,590.00	\$2.00	\$7,180.00
26	616	2.5	M Gals.	Water for Dust Control		\$40.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$625.00
27	623	1	Each	Furnish & Install Survey Monuments (per plan)		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
28	Spec.	5	Each	Miscellaneous Metals		\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$385.00	\$1,925.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
29	623	1	Lump Sum	Construction Staking		\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
30	614	1	Lump Sum	Furnish & Maintain Vehicular Traffic Control (per plan)		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
31	624	1	Lump Sum	Mobilization		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,550.00	\$10,550.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
TOTAL							\$609,535.00		\$549,835.00		\$586,585.00		\$630,795.00